

Impac Mortgage Holdings, Inc. to Present at the Sixth Annual JMP Securities Research Conference

May 11, 2007

IRVINE, Calif., May 11 /PRNewswire-FirstCall/ -- Impac Mortgage Holdings, Inc. (NYSE: IMH), or the "Company," a Maryland corporation, being taxed as a real estate investment trust ("REIT"), will present on Monday, May 21, 2007 at the Sixth Annual JMP Securities Research Conference, which is taking place in San Francisco, California.

Mr. William Ashmore, President of Impac Mortgage Holdings, Inc. will be speaking at the conference at 11:00 am Pacific. Attendance at the conference is by invitation only, however, an audio webcast will be available at http://www.wsw.com/webcast/jmp4/imh/ or on the Company's Investor Relations website at on the day of the event.

Participants will need to allow sufficient time to download any software necessary for the webcast. The audio archive will be available at the Company's Investor Relations website though August 19, 2007.

About the Company

Impac Mortgage Holdings, Inc. is a mortgage REIT, which operates four core businesses: (1) the Long-Term Investment Operations, (2) the Mortgage Operations, (3) the Warehouse Lending Operations and (4) the Commercial Operations. The Long-Term Investment Operations invests primarily in non-conforming Alt-A ("Alt-A") mortgage loans and to a lesser extent small-balance commercial and multi-family loans originated by the Commercial Operations. The Mortgage Operations acquires, originates, sells and securitizes primarily Alt-A mortgage loans, the Warehouse Lending Operations provides short-term financing to mortgage loan originators and the Commercial Operations originates small-balance commercial and multi-family loans for sale to the Long-Term Investment Operations or to third parties. The Company is organized as a REIT for tax purposes, which generally allows it to pass through earnings to stockholders without federal income tax at the corporate level.

For additional information, questions or comments, please call Tania Jernigan, VP of Investor Relations at (949) 475-3722 or email tjernigan@impaccompanies.com Web site: www.impaccompanies.com

SOURCE Impac Mortgage Holdings, Inc.

CONTACT: Tania Jernigan, VP of Investor Relations of Impac Mortgage Holdings, Inc., +1-949-475-3722, tjernigan@impaccompanies.com